





Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail:doidk.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone No.04868-272359 Fax No. 04868-252405

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE: IDUKKI**

No. IDF(1)01/2019 Place: Kattappana

Date: 11.11.2022

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki-Short List for the post of HSA (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Direct Recruitment) (Cat. No. 227/2016) in the Education Department in Idukki District - Addendum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref: 1) Short list No. 15/19/DOJ dated 27.05.2019.

- 2) Letter No. DR4-3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 16.09.2020 the Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3) Addendum Notification No. IDF(1)01/2019 dated 17.09.2020.
- 4) Common Judgment dated 13.05.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala in OP (KAT) 261/2021 and similar cases.
- 5) Letter No. DR4-3/50035/2018-KPSC Part (1) dated 30.07.2022 of the Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 6) Erratum Notification NO. IDF(1)01/2019 dated 31.08.2022
- 7) Interim order dated 05.09.2022 of the Apex Court in SLP(C) No. 14935-14936 of 2022
- 8) Letter No. DR4-3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 18.10.2022 of the Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the Erratum Notification issued vide reference cited 6 is hereby cancelled and consequently the below mentioned Register Numbers, deleted from the Shortlist No. 15/19/DOJ dated 27.05.2019 for selection to the post of HSA (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Cat. No.227/2016) in the Education Department in Idukki district vide Erratum Notification dated 31.08.2022, are hereby provisionally included in the said Short list subject to the Judgment in SLP(C) No. 14935-14936 of 2022.

#### MAIN LIST

100062 100155 100130 100135 100232 100418 100469 100519 100554 100561 100696

## SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

## **MUSLIM**

100191 100373

Short List No. 15/19/DOJ dated 27.05.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission) Sd/-Chandana, V.R District Officer. KPSC District Office, Idukki.

Approved for issue

Section officer